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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277. 

p̂ UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMB AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

Plot V, Row 6, Grave 128, 
United ::tG.tGO Military Caaetery 
I'ter̂ raten^ aollcnd 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

DATE: 3 

23 ITovecibcr 19̂ 7 

A C 

B D 

N O T E . — T h e next of kin should famil iar ize himself with the contents of the pamphlet. "Di spos i t i on of W o r l d W a r II Armed Forces D e a d , 1 ' before 
f i l l i n g out this fo rm. W h e n the proper part of this fo rm is f i l l ed out and properly signed by the next of kin it should be retu^ to the 
O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N -25, D. C , in the 
se l f -addressed postage-free'envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to 'd i rec t the disposition o f t h e remains, please f i l l in P A R T I 

of this f o r m . ^ ^ ^ ^ 

PART I 

/ James ' . ."i l l iams 

Q WIDOW 

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

I I WIDOWER C H SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased hy placing an 
J ' X " in the proper 601.) 

FATHER • MOTHER I I BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

I I DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

I I SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) _ _ 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECTTO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) 

S I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3 BE RETURNED TO, 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

C ! 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _ 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please Indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

I I YES HH NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate 

this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.) 

MQNIOG¥FI09M 345 MILITARY m % l 

/ 

PAGE I 



PART I (Continued) in 
l l i ? n r ^ f n l h * t h j s l o r . m y ° u h f v e s e ' e « e r t Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a locati 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections » io « locau 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

IO 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger ttation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TFI FPHONE NO. 

T O ^ E r a V E T H E M - F K I N ' ^ F U R T H E R D E C L A R E T H A T 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger ttatton) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONENo. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

LAST NAME 

W i l l i a m s 

FIRST NAME 

I'-irs. James 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

B . 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

i o t h e r 
NUMBER AND STREET 

131 E a s t Depot S t r e e t 

CITY OR TOWN 

C o n c o r d 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

C a b a r r u s 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

N . C . 

OR 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional tpace ute page 4.') 

This i s to request that my son Taffy J. Williams be interred i n Suresnes 
Cemetery which i s located 5 miles outs aide of Paris. 

m S P O S ^ I o f o F ^ H E " ! " R E M Y | ' N S D , S P 0 S I T I 0 N O F W 0 R L D 1 1 A R M E D F 0 R C E S D E A D - " ' T H E 0 F K , N A N D T H E I N D I V ' D U A L AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 

I. the undersigned. DO S O L E M N L Y SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foresoing document are full and true to 
th_e. best of my knowledge and belief. h i best of i 

V : (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 

James B . Vfi lTians 
(NAME PRINTED OR 1 t TYPED) 

131 Sast De ot .St-.rppt. 
(STREET AND NUMBER) 

C o n c o r d , Nnrt.h n a r n l i n a 
^ (CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 2 6 t h d a y n f J a n u a r y 

1 9 _ ^ , at city (or town) of . C n m n r r i i . county of • C p h P r ^ U ? and State (or Territory or 

District) of . North Carolina 

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

PAGE 2 

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADM 

Notary Pu 
OATHS). 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

« 3iy .Commission Expires July 26, 10 v 



/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / f f 
QM5MP 293 

T a f f 7 , J " S I f ^ 771 167 Plot V, Row 6, Crave 128 
USMC Margraten, Holland 

19 April 1948 

Mr. Jaaes B. Wil Ham, 
131 East Depot Street 
Concord, North Carolina 

Dear Mr. Willia JBS: 

r e g a r ? \ ^ S e ^ C ^ ^ H f 1 h f 0 r * a p 0 8 i * i o n o f R e ^ M ft« in 
Sergeant Taffy j ^ w i S i ^ ! r e m a i n a o f ^ 'on, the late Technical 

the A ^ v e ^ t e * ^ ^ f the Department of 
of your son transf erred f?om theS r e , q U e s t t o h a v s t h ° renains 
Militazy Csmetexy at 5argr!?« telS^^ P}*Ce i n t h e States 
Suresnes, ft-ancef for n S r ^ i a ? ^ ' h e ^rlcan. Military Ce t̂exy at 

r e ^ ^ e V ^ s ^ S S t t ^ ^ S ^ t h a t « » ^ ^ur son 
United States Military C ^ e S f i a ^ ^ t ^ H f ^ ™ ! ^ 7 i n t e ^ ^ in the 
resting The cemeterg ^ S a ^ : 3 ^ 6 ^ ^ 0 ^ ' t h ^ *** P«8«iUy 
can MUitaiy Cefflete ;̂ dedSed 2 SStST? d e s : i ^ t e d aa a permanent AmeS-
«ar II, remaiM^esentS Stewed S f S " S * ^ * f r ĥe Dead of World 
another overeeas cenieteiy" r r e d t h a r 9 w i l 1 n o t transferred to 

Please be assured of ny continued sympathy in.your great loss. 

Sincerely yours. 

RICHARD Bo COOHBS 
Major, QMC 
Memorial Diviaion 

leh 
RBC 



CRAVES Rccu-nuTiuH 
F O X M N O . 1 
(Rcviscil 1 Sr^it. IMS) 

Wil l iams, 

BEPORT OF BURtfO-V 
" TMKWM AND AR SÔ l'SM?" -

' - Taffy .'• * r ^ B a W B : 

29 March 1945 

Data 

34771167 
9th 

U-.ut 

-IfiWur— * - " " " - — - r r R M j , - ; * .... - y..., . . J£cmi.NoL ,. ..- . 

' ' ' i-Est.- t t f March ,1945 . V. -, . KIA. Near Wesel, Germany 
PIaceofD«»th ,. .,. . . . . ,.T3ate,o'f Dralh . Came of Death 

1300 29 March 1945 U.S. Mil; Cem,, Margraten, Holland VK 645482 . 
Time snd Datc of Burial Name of Cemeteiy Name or Coordinatea of Location 

. 128 6 V . Wooden Cross 
Crave Number Row Number Plot Number - Type of Marker 

Disposi t ion of Identification Tags : Buried with body Yes g N o • Attached to Marker Yes g N o • 

If No Identification Tags 
' • H o w vere remains idemifieci ? 

What means of identification were buried.with the body?" 

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 

Who is buria 

Deceased 
^ f f i f e c k e r , Harvey p. O-I998I92 2nd L t . 169 G l i i n f . 127 
S R i g h t . N o Ojjjanization Cn-e No. 

infantine, Anthony 32002715 pvt. 17 A/E Div. 129 
Deccascu s X^eft: *: 

?>tt\' intul No. Rank Orcanisation. Grave No. 

SUr«ture.t»r Nnme. Ranli and.if ponibJe Oiaaniaation of pe^Wfumis^!mp• above Data when other than officer reportine burij! 

1 i i i f if I o . . . i i . 

34771167 . . r5-f4 

".. •! I f print of identificatioc tag is not a E x c i fill i n below: 

Unknown 
Emergency Addressee 

Name 

Re l ig ion . 

List onjy Personal Effects Four. J cn Body and disposition of same: 

Addreaa 

NCNEe 

Ct' . . . ' 
X 

ED7/IN, f^Wli&fifiSK o r o t h e r 1 , c r s o n ' t 9 0 I t i n i buii*1. 
1s t . ""t., QMC CSS 0 f f L c e r A. a 1/ o i/o « ( 

- f i l T ^ E T ^ F o R e i g f c j CAMELS. Oiicer 



V 

i 

/ / / 3J8 March 19̂ 9 

' T/Sgt. Taffy J. Wiinaaa, A31I 34 771 I67 
Plot Df Eow 1, Grate 25 

Hr. James B. Williama Headatone J Croea / "~: ~ 
131 Bast Depot Street Margraten, (Holland) U. s. Mllltaly Cemetery-
Concord, North Carolina 

Dear Hr. Williama; 

Thla la to inform you that the remaina of your loved one have 
heen pennanaitly interred* as recorded above, aide by aide with cam-
rades vhd alio gave their Uvea for their countxy. Customary aili-
tary funeral aervlces were conducted over the grave at the time of 
burial. 

After the Pepartment of the Army has completed all final interments, 
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the CongresB, to the 
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments CcBnmlsSlon. She 
Commission also will have the responsibility for pennanent construction 
and beaut ification of the ceaetery, Including erection of the permanent 
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name eacactly as 
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization. 
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head­
stone or the spelling of the naae to be inscribed thereon, should be 
addressed to the Afflerican Battle Momnnents Conanlsslon, Washington 25, D, C. 
Your letter should include tha ftOl name, rank, serial number, grave 
location, and name of tixe cemetery,, 

Vhile interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to 
visitors. Tou may rest aasured that this final interment was conducted 
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiqualy maintained in perpetuity by the TJhited States 
Government, v.; i ? 

•v •.:'-.--r^-:—y f >v 

<J- ' ^ ^ ' ' % • Sincere^ yours. 

PV' THOMAS B. UBJOS 
Major General 

chb The Quartermaster General 
7/7 . 



DEPARTMSNT.OF THS ARJff 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / m 
//3 

Williama, Taffy J., SH 34 771 16? 
Plot V, Row 6, Grava 128 
USMC Margraten, Holland 

19 April 1943 

Ur. James B. Williams 
131 East Depot Street 
Concord, Horth Carolina 

Dear Kr. Williams 1 

We have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form in 
regard to the final interment of the remaina of your son, the late Technical 
Sergeant Taffy J. Williama. 

I regret to inform you that the established policy of the Department of 
the Army prevents acceding to your understandable request to have ths remains 
of your son transferred from their present resting place in the United States 
Military Cemetery at Margraten, Holland, to the American Military Cemetery at 
Suresnes, Prance, for final burial. 

Since you have elected Option 1, directing that the remains of your son 
remain overseas for final burial, they will be permanently interred in the 
United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, where they are presently 
resting. The cemetery in Margraten has been designated as a permanent Ameri­
can Military Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of the Dead of World 
War II, and remains presently interred there will not be transferred to 
another overseas cemetery. 

Please be assured of ny continued sympathy in your great loss. 

or 0 

9̂? 'Tlr. Arrowwalth 
leh 

Sincerely yours. 

RICHARD Bo COOMBS 
Major, QMC ; 

Memorial Division 

RBC 



CCHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 

^"Misa. 
Addressee: Mrs. 

State ^ 1 / 
Relationship 

City,State 

Cemetery 
Temporary: 

•lb 
•̂ 7 

Date letter 

Pennanent: Y / . ^ P X w ^ u L / - / ^--^ 
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. / 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

— ADDITIONAL — DATA 

City 

MCDUTCATIOHS ~ 

S5 

o 
(D a 
CD 

Country 

58-B 

58-D 

166-M 

#1 - only - son... .Margraten, Holland Suresnes, France. 

"Wl̂ ka you^elect'Option 1, directing that the remains of your son 
remain overseas for f ianl tmtial, they wil l "be permanently interred 
in the iauosisaraxsitiiixxyxSi USMĈ  Margraten, Holland, where they H 

are presently resting, s&tee "jthe cemetery in Margraten has been desisnatec 
as a permanent American Military Cemetery, dedicated in grateful. 
r<»me«nb»ance of the Dead of World War 11̂  -̂ ^ . 4» <-'̂ >-̂ S >̂ 

,'0 i 

. V . , 
/ 

BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 

Analyst Typist Reviewer Modifications OKed 

47 11117 



•1 

*/8gt Txttj <r. Willlaaa, 3̂  7711̂ 7 
not Uw 6, Orav* 128, 
Shittd States KOltary Gmatmry 
Margratflai, Inlland 

28 XtmHdMr 3^7 

Mr. Janes B. Wmiaas 
131 Bast Depo* Street 
pcmcord, jtotb CamJlTMi 

BearMr. jfUllsmt 

gbe people of the Qoltad Stetes, through the Congress hare authorised the 
dlalntemont soft final burial of the heroic dead of World Var ZZ. fhe Quarter* 
Hastecr General of the Amy has been entrusted vlth this sacred reeponsibility 
to the hcaaored dead, the records of the Var Department Indicate that you aay 
he the nearest relative of tho above-named deceased, vho gave his life in the 
serrioe of his country. 

She enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of Vorld Var XZ Araed forcea Dead," 
and "American ecaetsrles,* eoplaln the disposition, options and sservices nade 
avail able to you by your Oovernment. If you are the next of kin according to 
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of 
Vorld War ZI Axaed Forces Dead," you are invited to eapress your vishes as to 
the disposition of the renains of the deceased by coongpleting Bart I of the en­
closed form "Bequest for Disposition of Beaoalns.* Should you desire to relin­
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please eonplete Part ZZ of the 
endoeed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Bart ZZZ of the 
enclosed fora. 

If you should eleet Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangemnts 
or other personal arrangements be aade until you sre farther notified by this 
offioe. 

Vill you please ecHglete the enolosed fom, "Bequest for Bisposition of 
Bmalns" end mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, vhioh reftulree no 
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its pronpt return vill 
avoid unneceeaary delays. 

msh 

Incls. 

•17 

Sincereiy, 

Tmma B. LAHcar 
Major Genwal 
fhe Quartermaatsr 



31 Oot<A«r 3^6 

**. jmm B. tfllllaMB 
131 Sast Depot Stx«St 
GOMOWA, Horth OaroUas. 

_ / ( / 2ho War Dspartamt le aost desirous that you be XtaznlaheA lafoif* 
/.•HA, m " ° - — * M ^ ^ •— * » - • « . • . « . . . - - - — 

DMT J* . WllllMWI 

39ie Var Pspirl „_„_ _ „ ^.mm^^m^ 
'/Ji- tetlm rwrdlag the hurial location a«mr̂ wtt7 th*"late Technical 
/ Beraeant Taffy J* WUliaM, iUS^ 34 771167. _ 

The reoords of this office dlsoloee that ibis mcfeixto are Interred 
la the $• Military Caswtary Margraten, Holland, plot y, row 6, 
grm 128. Ion aay he assured that the id«ntification and latexaent 
* m besn aoocnplished vith ftttlag dignity ond aolxamity. 

Xhls caaetery is looated ten fells* vest of Aachen, Oeraaay, and 
ia under the ocnstant care and euperrision of Dtoited States nilitary 

Ste War Bepartaant has sov M a authorized to ocaply, at Oorern-
aant eacpense, vith the feasible vishes of the aast of Ida re^rdlng 
flaal Intsoaaat, hare or abroad, of the reaalna of yoar loved ona* At 
a later date, this offioe vi l l , without wy action on ycur part, pro* 
Yide the aadct of Ida vlth full Infornation sad aolioit hia detailed 
desires. 

Please aooept ay sincere ajapathy In your great loaa. 

your a, 

- T. B. LABECN 
t Mâ or General 

— c ' ' ' ~\ Ths Qnartamastar Oeneral 
"4;' \ 



Cerracted Esport for Dat- ef D^ath 
Origiaal forwarded ^ 
3 May 45 W A R DEPARTMENT 

i f - , ^ _ r 3 r T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S ^ F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N Z S . D. C . 
REPORT OF DEA±H / ? / 23 May 45 AM/3831 

H S I M E A O O R E S S 

Sancor-iip New Jersey 

A R M Y S E R I A L N U M B E R 

34 771 167 

A R M O R S E R V I C B 

AC 

T Sgt 

D A T E O F B I R T H 

20 Jun 24 
PLACE OF DEATH 

SttT'opsan Area 
C A U S E O F D E A T H 

K i l l e d i n action 
D A T E O F D E A T H 

24 Mar 45 • 
S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D ' 

Strsipeaa Area 

e M S R S E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E : R E L A T I O N S H I P i t A D D R E S S ) 

D A T E O F E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

30 Mar 43 
L E N G T H O F S E R V I C E 
F O R P A Y P U R P O S E S 

Y E A R S I M O N T H S 

MF James 3. Wiiliams, father, ISL S. Dspofc S t . , Concord, North Carolina' 

B E N E F I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P tk A D D R E S S ) 

Mrs Hoaa 3. Williams, mothers same as ahove. 
Ms? James B. Williams, father e same as ahove. 

1 w . w - - s r i G * T i O N 
M A D E t I N L I N E O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 

N O 

W A S O E C E A S E O 
O N D U T Y S T A T U S 

A U T H O R I Z E D 
A B S E N C E 

I N F L Y I N G P A Y 
S T A T U S 

O T H E R P A Y S T A T U S 
( S P E C I F Y B E L O W ) 

A f r t ' - . - ' i O M A V , O A T A S T A T E M E N T 

| % J BATTLE j j NON-BATTLE 

The irvdividtual named in this report of death is held by the War Department 
:s nave oc-m in a missing in action status from 24 Mar 45 until such absence was 
•csrainafced on 24 Apr 45e whsn evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact 
ef death was received iy the Secretary of War from a commandsr in the European A^ea. 

I If 1 ll 1^5 y ». i n 1 * 

C O l B ^ S F U R N I S H E D : 

* <•> O . M. G . 

K . B . I. 

O . P . D . 

V E T . . A D M I M . 

r. o., u. s. A . 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E 

A . G S O I FILIS 

B Y © " D E R O F T H S 3 B 

A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

•i r i « » U » » » 1 9 4 8 
T H I S F O R M S U P E R S E D E S W O A G O F O R M S M . " l ' D E C E M B E R 1 9 4 4 

W H I C H M A Y B E U S E D U N T I L E X I S T I N G S T O C K S A R E E X H A U S T E D * 



WAR bEPARTMKm' 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O W C S 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 S . O . C . 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 
DATE. 3 Uay AP ?a?l 

r U t - L H A M C 

WilUams, Taffy J. 
N O M C A O C M C M 

Conoord, New Jersey 
r i A C * o r O C A T M 

European area 
• T A T I O M O T O C C C A B C O 

A V W V w a i A i . M U M u n 

34 771 167 

AC 
C A U S K o r O C A T N 

Killed In action 

En t oP a a n a r e a 

D A T C or c i n u r OM 
ctnmtmr A C T I V I s a v i c c 

V) Mar Wi 

T SGT 
D A T C o r M T M 

20 Jun 24 
D A T S O T K A T M 

UEMOTM a n y tec 
r o * »»r 

E 3 
E M O I S K M C T A O O K C S U C ( M A M C , R E L A T I O N S H I P • A D D R E S S ) 

Mr. JaoMS B, ^illiams, father, 131 E. aSet Street, Concord, North Carolina 

• I H C r t C I A B T ( N A M C . R C L A T I O N S H I P . A D D R E S S ) 

Mrs. Rosa Boulus "illiams, mother, same as above 
^tr, Jaaes B. "illiams, father, same as above 

W V C S T I O A T I O M 
M A O C T 

IN L I N K O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 
W A S D C C C A S C D 

O N D U T Y S T A T U S 
A i rmen izcs 

A * S C N C C 

IN F L Y I N O P A T 
S T A T U S 

Y E S 

X 

O T H C C P A Y S T A T V C 
I S P K C I F Y 

V C C 

A D D I T I O N A L D A T A A M D / O R S T A T E M E N T [y],ATT^| i H O M - S A T T W 

Evidence of death received in the War DepaKoent 24 Apr 45 

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department tx) have 
been in a missing in action status from 24 Mar 45 until such absence was terminated 
on ik Apr 45, when evidence considered sufficient to eaUblish the fact of death on 
25 liar 45, was received by the War Department from a Conmander Ln the European Area, 

C O P I C S P U R H I S H C O : 

». «. o. r. •. •• o. r. D . 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

o. r. D . C A S U A L T T B R A N C H F l L C 

a . A . e . V C T . A O M I N . A . O . I O I F I L E 

• Y aaocs o r m c S K C C E T A R T O F 

-7 ^ ~ \ C>-= ^ ^ 

5 

• D * C O F O R M 8 i - l 

I r t S I U A B T 1 * 4 5 W H I C H M A Y B E U S E D U N T I L E X I S T I N G S T O C K S A R E E X M A I M T C D . 
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IDENTIFICATION 
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CONTROL (/n) 
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ASN 

ORGANIZATION 

ITEM NO. 1 

ITEM NO. 2 

ITEM NO. 4 

ITEMS NOS. 5 AND 6 . 
ITEM NO. 7 

ITEM NO. 8 f 
ITEM NO. 9 

SUSPENSE 
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Corseted Espert fer Date r ' D âth 
Original Vorvarded l 

3 May 45 W A R ^ P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 3 . D. C . 
Him 

W£>MF A D D R E S S 

Co.nc-ori,, Hew Jersey 

• L A C E O F D E A T H 

Sapopsan Area 
S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

Sferopsan Area 

C A U S E O F D E A T H 

Killed in action 

D A T E O F E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

30 Mar 43 

D A T E O F D E A T H 

24 Mar 45 • 

L E N G T H O F S E R V I C E 
F O R P A Y P U R P O S E S 

Y E A R S I MONTHS DAYS 

Mr James B. ¥ U H « M . father, 131 S. Dspofc St., Concord, North Carolina 

B K N B F I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P a A D D R E S S ) 

Mrs Boaa 2. Williams, mother, same as ahove. 
MrJaaea B. WUUaras, father, same as ahove. 

I M V ^ s r i o A T I O N 
M A O E T I N L I N E O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T W A S D E C E A S E D 

O N D U T Y S T A T U S 
A U T H O R I Z E D 

A B S E N C E 
I N F L Y I N G P A Y O T H E R P A Y S T A T U S 

* . ; « • ) ' i O M A l , O A T A A N C - O H S T A T E M E N T 

( T ] BATTUE [—| N O N - B A T T L E 

ito ipdiyldual named in this report of death is held by the War Department 

^ ^ y T ^ ^ f ^ C11 a C t i 0 n 8 t a t U 8 f r o m 2 4 M a r 4 5 • f t « o a was 
^ W h 8 1 1 6 V i d 8 a c e considered sufficient te establish the fact 

t i daatn waa received ^ the Secretary of War from a commander ia the European A?ea 

C W C * F U R N I S H E D i 

O O . 

» . . ^ . O . M . G . 

« . .A O , 

F . B , I. 

O . P . D . 

V E T . A D M I V . 

F . O . , U . S . A . 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E 

A . G . 2 0 1 F I L E 

j . f i . i . K U » i l » 1 9 4 5 

BV O - O E R OF THS 

A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WO AGO FORN 5 2 . * , I DECEMBER 1944 

WHICH MAY BE U S E D UNTIL E X . S T . N * STOCKS A R E E X H A U S T w ! 



WAR DEPARtl i l tW"^ 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S O f F I C C 

WASHINGTON 28. O. C . ' 

REPORT OF DEATH 3 May IA At 3031 
r w j . MAMC 

WilUams, Taffy J . 

NU* 

34 771 167 T SOT 
OM taavics 

Coooprd, Now Jersey AC 

OATC or mmm 

20 Jun 2k 
H M * OT DKATM 

European area 

C A U U OT OKATN 

Killed in acUon 

PATCOT P M T M 

2 ? te/tf 
maTM or w v i STATION o r OCCSASSO DATC OT CMTBT ON 

CVBaCMT ACTIVC SCKVICC 

Mar Li E E (MnOSMCV A O D K O S U (NAMB. RKLATIONSHir • AODRKSS) 

Denot 
Mr. JaoHa B. AilUams, father, 131 E. aBK* Street, Concord, North Carolina 

MNCMCMMV <NAMK. RELATIONSHIP • ADDRESS) 

Mrs. Bosa Boulus "illians, mother, sane aa above 
*rm Jamea B. '"illiams, father, same as above 

INVnYIOAYIOM 
Kl 

IN LINK OP DUTV OWN MISCONDUCT WAS DECKASCD 
ON DUTY STATUS 

IN FLYINO M V 
STATUS 

O T M U PAV STATU* 
(SPKCIFY OCLO» 
YCS I HO v n I NO v n vBn—ar vn 

Z 

AOOITIONAL OATA AND/OR STATKNKNT 
•ATTU • 

Evidence of death received in the War Department 24 Apr 45 

The individual named in this report of death ia held by the War Department to have 
bean in a missing in action status from 24 Mar 45 until auch absence was terminated 
on Ifc Apr 45, when evidence considered sufficient to eetablish the fact of death on 
25 Mar 45, was received by the War Department from a Conmander in the Suropean Area* 

COriCS FURNISHEDi 

• . • . «. 

a. o. e. M. a. 

j| m. A. o. 

r. •. i. 
o. r. D. 

vrr. ADMIN. 

r. o., u. s. A. 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE 

A. O. KOI FILE 

OT TMS ••CRBTABV OF WAB. 

* D A M r O M 81-1 
i r « M « A K T I M S 

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM SZ- l . I DECIMMI t * 4 * . 
WHICH HAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ABE EXMAIMTCD. 



*f?. v • 

1 ^ WAR DEPARTMENT'' 

1 ( I r - . . . 

THE ADJUTANT G E N E R A L ' S OFF ICE 
: WASHINGTON 28 . D. C . 

.•&-,-48im-f»'Vt 

Lims TAFPY J 
GRADE OAXB CAS. BEPpHff mCElVEB 

131 E EEESP'OE STHEET 
DATE T E L E G R A M S P N t - -

•^•^-^r-^"-^— • 

KM K M KM rV. AND VMS OPTICIAL TKLK. 
MLOW. IT. •HOULa M M O K B THAT 

PA»—ATWITT IN CASI OF B t t T l T r ^ PAID QIX W i M m i r M p T y L L T U g T IM C A I OF D K A t l t ^ V ; 

, ... . . : : , 

•*;-'".<'' ..TYPE OF CAatUAivy 
-TfT—•j ^ 

S E R I A L N U M B K R 

3 4 7 f i i 6 7 ' 
C A S U A L T Y C O D S 

P R o S ^ ^ O ? S ^ i ? : INFOIMATION AEB IfflCfi^^J^WILL^BE 

IEMARKS: ... .'.vV 
J CORRECTED COPY. 

- M O C A S . K R . " ' • • t ^ - ^ y c k r o . D v / ^ j G d ^ t ^ L i l j p 

CAUL WOUNDED i M ^ T A R V P r ^ S ^ ' ? " ! 1 ^ . " ^ S r r ^ S S * ^ I t ' '* 

TKLEORAM 

' * * M̂O CAS. KR. FIL 

" : * W . p . * r f ta-*or . -n « ^ J O T j ^ ^ W r f * f e y ^ - A . ^ ^ Form 03<S5, 16 Juns 1M4. anif W D L A n i k ' U ^ f ^ M J ^ 

C f V I U A N S W H ^ '' 
• v » • A.«2O| ^ 



HT3;3"r:bn 
431119/.''- ^ertober 1:5, 1945 

Mr. Jarnes-3. : . ' iliiains 
131 East Depot Streei 
Concord, -'iorth Caro l ina^ 

Dear Hr. Wiiiiame: 

Bie/Arr^' Effecta Sureau has received fro;.-; overseas 
sons perso.n/d effects p.f your son. Technical Sergeant Taffv 
J . i V i l l i g j n s , 

Tlisse ^"fec ts are being forwarded to yoa in one 
carton. 

i f , by any chance, • the property hds not reached vou 
at the expiration of th i r ty days from t h i / d a t e , please 
no t i fy me and tracer w i l l be i n s t i t u t ed / ' 

The action of this Bureau inrtrans.-nittin '• -ersonal 
effects does not, of i t s e l f , vest t^ t le in the recipient. 
Such property i s forwarded f o r di^t r iout ion accordin:; to the 
laws of thfi state of the s o l d i e r s l e g - i resider.ce. 

I regret the circumstances jyoritnting- ihi i* letjrftr, 
and wish to express i:iy sympathy in tha loss of your ^ T . 

Yours very t ru ly . 

P. LyKQ03 

Pxficer-in-Charge 
"'SJ Branch 



AEI.1Y bXV/IOZ MLCiS 

L-li-IP TO: 

E f f e c t s o f : 

Nsiiio 

AS1-] 

Case No.-

Wt. 

l i r . Jamas B . Will iams 

„/o + ^ , T • 131 East Dfe-.H* S t ree t 

„ r ,^ , Concox-d, no-'th Gc-o l ina 
J 4 7 ' 7 X J . O 7 

^ • ^ 13 .October 1345-
HT3:BT:bm. POR: E f f e c t s Qunrtcnnastor 

' E J j i E I S : 
. Incloso i^uroftu Chock 

A^ct. 
Aj.iount 

_IIJclose -'"ViliJublos" "iter,! 
JSIiip " V * l \ i c c l i . s n itoiats) 

I^ROVO C I . 
lio to f iscr t .pcncy i n 
F i l r e j r i o v o d 
Tiiz ry i*s aTiOv c d 
Lr.uudry ronoved 

EdUTIiiG: 
_A ..ad'u.ntin^ Brr.nch 

J , V.a'rohous0 D.lvis ion 
2 F i l a s IVr^nch, Adia. D i v . 

Sh ip damaged items 

E f f . Qiv; Form 14 (25 Doc 44) 

Fr-nlcc-d 
~7 Z 

Ent . Z x i . C- : s . 
E s t . F r t . Ch/53. A 
No. o f 13Dck&.~OS 

Shipping Ciork 



1-9-W—MM 

HAME ^ I X I A H S , T,\FPT J . ' S G T 1167 |.; 

BAY 

23 

PALLET BOX 

7 

TALLY 

j; 

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED 

. BCZ" 

Eff. QM Fonn tt 

^3 1 ̂ -f ^-t-yg^fp' 



. Kansas City 1, Missouri. Date 1 f t r v , ^ , ' 1 0 ^ 

SUBJECT: Report of transaction i n disposing of the effects of 
/ 

TrffY J , W U H M H ^ , 7 7 n A ' T X late a 
(Nsme of deceased) (Amy Serial Number) 

TachnlQfii S»i i-;<<flnt , P ^ ^ ' who died 
(>zrade) (Organization,'Army or Service) 

TO 

on t h e _ ^ d s y of faiyh > " . J ^ , at g , . ^ . Z . 

The Adjutant General, Wnr Department, WrsMr^tor. 25, D.C. 

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Sunaaiy Cuurt-ISartisl, convened at E:rsi.s City 
Mo. Pursuant to S.C.,' 228 Hq., KCQJl Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur­
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or uerson subject to 
military law, reports that: " 

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at 
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary 
Court-Martial. 

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate ^ hona . of which the sum of 
I nonawas collected. (If nothing vras found due or collected, state "None"; 
otherwise attach itemized statement cf sums owing and collected.)'(Incl. .) 

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the si'.m of £ nona 
which has been paid by the'Stunmcry Court-Msrtial from funds of decedent. (See ^ 
inclosed receipt , i n d . j 

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, i f any) 
has been made by the Summary Court-3fcrtial by transmittal through-the Quartermaster 
Corps, at Govemment e?:pense to person found entitled (Seo Summary Court-Idartial 
FIMDING below) 

FIKDIHG 

Before a Summary.Court-Mertiel which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on 

1 7 O o t o b e r ^945 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters 

KDQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, tho application or s f f idav i t of 

J a m e a B • ^ i m 8 " * / . for tho effects of the above-nsmed de­

ceased soldier, or person subject to mili tary law, now in the possession of the 

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered; 

Vihereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds,-that, under thc provisions of 

A.W. 112,_ JamaB B./ffll l lama o f 

/(Name of person found entitled) 

131 Bast Depot J t r o e / So i ico i / state of 
(Number, Strest/or Avenue) (City, Tovm or Village) 

Horth C a r o i i 4 i s t h e _ _ & t ^ _ of the 
(Relationship or Capacity) 

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects. 

(Signaturo of Summary Court Officer) 

JOHH R. KU3PHY, Colonel tMC 
(Name, Rank, Organisation) 



(3 copies to Effects Q,.H. ETOUSA, 1 oopy i n box v i t h effects, 1 
copy retained) 

DATS 

(Orgarizati.cn and A,P.O. jV.nC'sr, 

SUBJECT: Trensaittal of Inventory of Personal Effects, 

TO . : Effects ^uarbeimas-c.-r, TiiTOmA, DeDot APO 507, U.S. 
Aray. 

Transmitted herevdth in• accordance v.lth Adm. C i r . #C0, 
datfsd 25 Oct. 1943r Hq, SO-S. ETCJUSA,'"in-Inventory of Sffeets con­
cerning subject naned below, 

(La s O l i H i T ( F i r s t Nane) TTET) (Rank) (ASH)' 'Control No.) 
For use of 
Effects Qjn. 
TSTOUSA) 

•Organization ' - ••' ' - ̂  '. » " • •' "w'-- . v •• 
[Unit -'—TTot 'Branch-of Service J 

•Status. (Deceased, r i s s i n g In Action, Prisoner of Miar) oa the 
* "*• ' • day of vr::.- . ag 

is m Designated Seneficiary (With Address) ^ : -' . - -

C l . I I Assets: Cash found i n effects, less cost of money order i n ­
closed herewith. 

U.S.M.O. # Ant $ Tj.n.?!.08 # Aiiit 0 

U.3.M.O. # Ant ? TT.g.r.O. # Amt $' 

U.S. O f f i c i a l Check i Ant, Bank 
'Nar.ie and branch) 

#Bank Accounts_ 

^Debtors 

^Creditors 

^Inclosed is,^ j ^ l : 
( ' i l l , Power of Attorney, Vfar-Fond, Travelers Checks. 
Describe F u l l ) 

R?gV.P.B3 ( i f p.ny) 

BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 

* Strike out words not a ^ - l L " " IT-
# Negative report where £-;:_iv-.' (OVER) 

- 1 



(Att anii" "e^trk" sine c i " i i ' rit;ess ary) 

.! I" . 

-y 
r - - ^ r i ^ - > .;o:. -uon 

I c e r t i f y that the forseoing inventory coirxrises*?!! of sub­
ject's effects ani that effects v-ere shipped to* Bf facts Ĉ f. ETOFSA, 
:P.C..507, CT-14, U.S. Army by delivering i 

on • •r - . 1« 
•GO 

194" 

Signature - Un ink.) 

EloEk 
Letters 

Rank and Organization 



G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL E F h E C l S I I N V t l W O K Y MISSING 

V/ILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0 . W. 

/ TALLY IN FORH 43 / ABANDONED 

UNKNOWN 

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS 

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL 

BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN 

BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS 

CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES 

V CLOTHING COATS RINGS 

> MISC. ARTICLES ' FOOTLOCKER SCARFS 

RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS 

RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR. 

SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY 

SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES 

SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO 

TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES 

TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS 

U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT),. KNIVES TROUSERS. PR. 

WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS. PR. 

WINGS UNDERWEAR 

r. 

_ CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO • / J INFORMATION 

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE 

CHECK REC'D 
BY 

NUMBER BUREAU CHECK 

MONEY ORDER 

REC'D 
BY 

NUMBER 

TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

BOND 
SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL 

TRAV. CHECK 

SYMBOL 

TO G. A. 0 . 

FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED 

U. S. CURRENCY 

AMOUNT 

TO ISSUING AGENCY 

BANK 
OR 

PLACE OF ISSUE 

REMITTER 
OR 

DRAWER 

ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATE . 

/d Oof" VJ ' 
S H E E T -

OF 

IIZATION J / 

34 77//6> 7 

WAREHOUSE SPACE 

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION 

3.f 

EXAMINED BY DIARY REMOVED 

PHOTO FILM REMOVED 

MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED 

S H I P P E D 

INSPECTED BY 



S H O R T A G E S 

U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT 

/ certify thst tho abore itami were not tn fhe container* 
inventoried by me. 

INVENTORY CLERK 

SUPERVISOR 

G . I. R E M O V E D 


